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Sanctioned (Approved) Intake

Academic Year 2015-16 2014-15 2013-14 2012-13 2011-12
UG [3 Years Program(s)] 250 250 250 - ---
PG [1 Year Program(s)] 35 -~ - - -
PG [2 Years Program(s)] 215 215 --- -—-- ---
Ph.D students enrolled 171 - - - —

Total Actual Student Strength (Program(s) Offered by Your Institution)

(All No. of No. of Total Within Outside Outside Economically Socially

programs Male Female  Students State State Country Backward Challenged

of all Students ~ Students (Including  (Including  (Including (Including (SC+ST+OBC

years) male & male & male & male & Including male &
female) female) female) female) female)

UG 0 322 322 312 10 0 96 217

PG 74 109 183 164 19 0 74 97

https://www.nirfindia.org/dcs17/Declarations/Declarations/ViewDCSData 171


https://www.nirfindia.org/dcs17/NIRFIndia/Home
http://www.kvisoft.com/pdf-merger/
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(All
programs
of all
years)

Ph.D

Full Report-MHRD, National Institutional Ranking Framework (NIRF)

No. of No. of Total
Male Female Students
Students = Students

72 99 171

Placement & Higher Studies

Within Outside Outside
State State Country
(Including  (Including  (Including
male & male & male &
female) female) female)
113 58 0

UG [3 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic
Year

(2011-
12)

(2012-
13)

(2013-
14)

No. of first year ~ Academic
students admitted =~ Year

in the year

117 (2013-
14)

99 (2014-
15)

106 (2015-
16)

No. of students
graduating in
minimum

stipulated time

117

99

106

https://www.nirfindia.org/dcs17/Declarations/Declarations/ViewDCSData

No. of students
placed through
campus

placement

0

Economically
Backward
(Including
male &
female)

43

Median salary of
placed graduates
(Amount in Rs.)

0 (Zero)

0 (Zero)

0 (Zero)

Socially
Challenged
(SC+ST+OBC
Including male &
female)

49

No. of students
selected for
Higher Studies

2111
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PG [Executive Development Program]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic
Year

(2013-
14)

(2014-
15)

(2015-
16)

No. of first year

Academic

students admitted  Year

in the year

32

30

27

(2013-
14)

(2014-
15)

(2015-
16)

No. of students

graduating in
minimum

stipulated time

32

30

27

No. of students

placed through
campus
placement

0

PG [2 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic
Year

(2012-
13)

(2013-
14)

(2014-
15)

No. of first year

Academic

students admitted  Year

in the year

45

46

90

Entrepreneurship

(2013-
14)

(2014-
15)

(2015-
16)

No. of students
graduating in
minimum

stipulated time

45

46

90

No. of students
placed through

campus

placement

0

Median salary of
placed graduates
(Amount in Rs.)

0(Zero)

0(Zero)

0(Zero)

Median salary of
placed graduates
(Amount in Rs.)

0(Zero)

0(Zero)

0(Zero)

No. of students
selected for
Higher Studies

No. of students
selected for
Higher Studies

No. of sustained spin-off companies set up over the previous 5 years (2011-2016)(Companies started by the
Students/Alumni/Faculty in the institutions business incubators):

Top University Admission Data

https://www.nirfindia.org/dcs17/Declarations/Declarations/ViewDCSData
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No. of graduating students from your institution who were admitted into Top University/Institution to pursue higher
studies in the year 2015-16: @

No. of PG students admitted into your institutions from Top Institution in the year 2015-16: @
No. of Ph.D students admitted into your institutions from Top Institution in the year 2015-16: @

Total No.of PG & Ph.D students admitted: @

Ph.D Student Details

No. of Ph.D students graduated (including Integrated Ph.D)
2015-16 2014-15 2013-14

24 14 26

Faculty Details

# Name Age Designation Gender Qualification Experience (In
Months)

1 Ankita Jangir 26 Assistant Female NET 26
Professor

2 BHABHGRAHI PRADHANDN DR 36 Assistant Male Ph.D 117
Professor

3 DR ABHA SINGH 36 Assistant Female Ph.D 25
Professor

4 DR ADITI GAUTAM 32 Assistant Female Ph.D 81
Professor

5 DR AMAL PRAJNA 30 Assistant Female Ph.D 19
Professor

https://www.nirfindia.org/dcs17/Declarations/Declarations/ViewDCSData 4/11
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10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

DR AMITA JAIN

DR ASHOK BHASKAR

DR BIJENDRA PRADHAN

DR GIRDHARI LAL SHARMA

DR GIRIRAJ BHOJAK

DR HEMLATA JOSHI

DR JITENDRA KUMAR VERMA

Dr Jugal Kishore Dadhich

Dr Jyoti Swami

DR MANISHA BHATNAGAR

Dr PRADYUMNA SINGH

SHEKHAWAT

Dr Pragati Bhatnagar

DR PUSPA MISHRA

Dr Ravindra Singh Rathore

DR REKHA TIWARI

DR SAMANI AGAM PRAJNA
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41

38

55

40

39

46

28

40

28

46

35

45

45

35

68

37

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Associate
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Associate
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Associate
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Professor

Assistant
Professor

https://www.nirfindia.org/dcs17/Declarations/Declarations/ViewDCSData

Female

Male

Male

Male

Male

Female

Male

Male

Female

Male

Male

Female

Male

Male

Female

Female

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

NET

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

25

161

54

75

25

240

27

41

33

123

23

45

45

64

292

164

511
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22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

Dr Samani Bhaskar Prajna

DR SAMANI HIM PRAJNA

Dr Samani Rohini Prajna

Dr Samani Sangeet Prajna

DR SAMANI SHASHI PRAJNA

Dr Samani Shreyas Prajna

DR SAMANI SULABH PRAJNA

DR SAROJ RAI

Dr Satya Narain Bharadhwaj

DR SUNITA INDORIA

Dr Vandna Mehata

Dr Vikash

DR VISHNU KUMAR

DR VIVEK MAHESHWARI

DR YOGESH KUMAR JAIN
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31

49
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42
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40
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Assistant
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Assistant
Professor
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Associate
Professor
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Professor

Assistant
Professor
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Professor
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Assistant
Professor

https://www.nirfindia.org/dcs17/Declarations/Declarations/ViewDCSData

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Male

Female

Female

Male

Male

Male

Male

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

24

156

64

153

168

124

12

25

117

120

25

98

180

107
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37

38

39

40

41

42

43

44

45

46

47

48

49

50

51

52

53

54

DR YUVRAJ SINGH
KHANGAROT

Mr Kamal Kumar Modi

Mr Madhukar Dadhich

Narendra Kumar Saini

Pooja Jain

Pramod Kumar Saini

PRANAV PRAJNA

Prof Anil Dhar

PROF BL JAIN

Prof Damodar Shastri
Prof Kusum Prajna

Prof RBS Verma

PROF SAMANI CHAITANYA
PROF SAMANI RIJU PRAJNA
Prof Samani Satya Prajna

Samani Samyakttva Prajna

Surendra Kasyap

TRIPTI TRIPATHI
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35
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Male

Male

Male

Male

Female

Male

Female

Male

Male

Male

Female

Male

Female

Female

Female

Female

Male

Female

Ph.D

NET

M.A.
(Economics)

M.A.(History)

MSc(IT)

M.COM

NET

Ph.D
Ph.D
Ph.D
Ph.D
Ph.D
Ph.D
Ph.D
Ph.D

NET

NET

M.A

95

34

36

35

45

256

99

350

209

67

264

252

274

36

60

7M1
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Financial Resources: Utilised Amount for the Capital & Operational expenditure for

previous 3 years

Financial Year

2015-16

Utilised Amount

2014-15

Utilised Amount

2013-14

Utilised Amount

Annual Capital Expenditure on Academic Activities and Resources (excluding expenditure on buildings)

Library

New Equipment for Laboratories

Engineering Workshops
Studios

Other suitably identified academic activities

Annual Operational Expenditure

Salaries (Teaching and Non Teaching staff)

Maintenance of Academic Infrastructure or
consumables, other running

367058 (three lakh
sixty seven
thousand fifty eight
only)

380885 (three lakh
eighty thousand
eight hundred eighty
five only)

0 (zero)
0 (zero)

0 (zero)

53512976 (Five
carore thirty five lakh
tweleve thousand
nine hundred
seventy six only)

7734945 (Seventy
seven lakh thirty four

expenditures,Seminars/Conferences/Workshopsiine hundred forty

etc. (excluding maintenance of hostels and
allied services)

five only)

https://www.nirfindia.org/dcs17/Declarations/Declarations/ViewDCSData

534868 (five lakh
thirty four thousand
sixty eight only )

741600 (seven lakh
forty one thousand
six hundred only )

0 (zero)
0 (zero)

0 (zero)

39492032 (Three
carore ninty four
lakh twenty
thousand thirty two
only)

2505788 (twenty five
lakh five thousand
seven hundred
eighty eight)

247933 (two lakh
forty seven
thousand nine
houndred thirty
three only )

311630 (Three lakh
eleven thousand six
hundred thirty )

0 (zero)
0 (zero)

9504650 (Ninty five
lakh four thousant
six hundred firty
only)

35212048 (Three
carore fifty two lakh
tweleve thousand
forty eight only)

1804279 (Eighteen
lakh four thousand
two hundred seventy
nine only)

8/11
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Women Diversity

No. of women members in senior administrative positions, such as Head of Departments, Dean or Institute Heads

in previous academic year (2015-16):

IPR
Calendar Year 2015
No. of Patents Filed 0
No. of Patents Published 0
No. of Patents Granted 0
No. of Patents Licensed 0

2014

Did your institution transferred atleast one technology in the previous three years?:

Financial Year 2015-16
Earning From Patents (Amount in Rupees) 0
Enter Amount in Words Zero

Sponsored Research Details

Financial Year 2015-16 2014-15
Total no. of Sponsored Projects 5 2

Total no. of Funding Agencies 3 2

Total Amount Received (Amount in 3720000 700000
Rupees)

https://www.nirfindia.org/dcs17/Declarations/Declarations/ViewDCSData

2014-15

Zero

2013-14

642000

2013

2013-14

Zero

911
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Financial Year 2015-16 2014-15 2013-14
Amount Received in Words Thirty seven lakh twenty Seven lakh six lakh forty two
thousand only only thouand only

Consultancy Project Details

Financial Year 2015-16 2014-15
Total no. of Consultancy Projects 0 0

Total no. of Client Organizations 0 0

Total Amount Received (Amount in Rupees) 0 0
Amount Received in Words zero zero

Executive Development Program

Financial Year 2015-16 2014-15
Total no. of Executive Development Programs 0 0

Total no. of Participants 0 0

Total Annual Earnings (Amount in Rupees) 0 0

Total Annual Earnings in Words zerp zero

Facilities for PCS: Facilities of physically challenged students

1. Do your institution buildings have Lifts/Ramps?

https://www.nirfindia.org/dcs17/Declarations/Declarations/ViewDCSData

2013-14

Zero

2013-14

Zero

Yes, in all the
buildings

10/11



1/30/2017 Full Report-MHRD, National Institutional Ranking Framework (NIRF)

2. Do your institution have provision for walking aids, includingwheelchairs and transportation Yes, in some of

from one building to another for handicapped students? the buildings

3. Do your institution buildings have specially designed toilets for handicapped students? Yes, in some of
the buildings

Upload Prescribed Formats

Srno Format Name Download
1 Consultancy Project Details (Parameter 2D) Download uploaded
format
2  Entrepreneurship Details (Parameter 3A) Download uploaded
format
3  Executive Development Program Details (Parameter 2D) Download uploaded
format
4  Placement Data (Parameter 3A) Download uploaded
format
5 Higher Studies Data (Parameter 3A) Download uploaded
format
6  Sponsored Research Details (Parameter 2D) Download uploaded
format
7  Top University Details (Parameter 3D) Download uploaded
format
8  Top University Details (Parameter 5D) Download uploaded
format

Have you uploaded the all prescribed formats in your website/url/weblocation?:
www.jvbi.ac.in/pdf/NIRF_Data_DCS

https://www.nirfindia.org/dcs17/Declarations/Declarations/ViewDCSData 1111


https://www.nirfindia.org/dcs17/Uploads/ConsultancyProjectDetails/IR17-I-2-30584_ConsultancyProjectDetails_20170128130218.xlsx
https://www.nirfindia.org/dcs17/Uploads/EntrepreneurshipDetails/IR17-I-2-30584_EntrepreneurshipDetails_20170128130222.xlsx
https://www.nirfindia.org/dcs17/Uploads/ExecutiveDevelopmentProgramDetails/IR17-I-2-30584_ExecutiveDevelopmentProgramDetails_20170128130225.xlsx
https://www.nirfindia.org/dcs17/Uploads/PlacementData/IR17-I-2-30584_PlacementData_20170128130227.xlsx
https://www.nirfindia.org/dcs17/Uploads/HigherStudiesData/IR17-I-2-30584_HigherStudiesData_20170128130230.xlsx
https://www.nirfindia.org/dcs17/Uploads/SponsoredResearchDetails/IR17-I-2-30584_SponsoredResearchDetails_20170128130233.xlsx
https://www.nirfindia.org/dcs17/Uploads/TopUniversityDetails3D/IR17-I-2-30584_TopUniversityDetails3D_20170128130235.xlsx
https://www.nirfindia.org/dcs17/Uploads/TopUniversityDetails5D/IR17-I-2-30584_TopUniversityDetails5D_20170128130238.xlsx
https://www.nirfindia.org/dcs17/Declarations/Declarations/www.jvbi.ac.in/pdf/NIRF_Data_DCS

Institute Name

India Ranking 20

Discipline
Parameter Consultancy Projects (N".)
Name of faculty Amount received | Amount received
S.No.|Financial Year Client Organization| Title of Consultancy of project
2D.FPPP (Chief Consultant) & y ot pro (in Rupees) (in words)

1 2015-16
1
2
2 2014-15
3
1
2
3 2013-14 3




Institute Name

India Rankings 2017 ID

Discipline

Parameter

Enterpreneurship (N".)

3A.GPHE

S.No.

Name of the
Student/Alumni/Faculty
enterpreneur

Graduating year(applicable
for student/alumni)

Name of the company
incubated




Institute Name

India Rankings 2(

Discipline

Parameter

Full time Executive Programs of one year duration (N [ L)

2D.FPPP

S.No.

Academic Year

Name of the
program

Duration

No. of Students

Amount Received
(In Rupees)

Amount received
(in words)

2015-16

2014-15

2013-14




Institute Name

India Rankings 2017 ID

Discipline
Parameter Students opting for higher studies (N [ L)
3A.GPHE S.No. Graduating year of the . Na.me of t.he . Number o.f Students Year of admission
Student University/Institutions admitted
1
1 2015-16 2
1
2 2014-15 2
1
3 2013-14 2




Institute Name

India Rankings 2017 ID

Discipline
Parameter Placement (N [ L)
] Name of No of Minimum salary | Maximum salary | Average salary Median salary
3A.GPHE S.No. Academic Year|
the students Offered offered offered offered

1 2015-16

2 2014-15

3 2013-14




Institute

India
Discipline
Paramet Sponsored Research Projects
2D.FPPP |S.No.| Financial Name of Faculty Name of the Title of the Project | Sanctione | Sanctione Amount Amount
Year (Principal Funding agency d order d date Received received
Investigator) no. (In Rupees) (in words)
1 2015-16 |Prof. Anil Dhar UGC, New Delhi Training in Nonviolent
Action for Enlightened
Citizenship
Prof. Samani Kusum Prajna UGC, New Delhi Aagam Evam Aagamtulya
Grantho Ka Padanukram
Dr. Vandana Mehta ICHR, New Delhi Jainettar Darshanika
Matvad Kosh
Dr. Bhaskar Prajna ICPR, New Delhi Jaina Y oga Sandharbha
Kosh
Prof. Anil Dhar ICSSR, New Delhi  Anekant & Western
Philosophy : An
Analvtica Study
2 | 2014-15 |Dr.Jugal Kishore ICSSR, New Delhi 73 Constitutional
Amendment and Rural
Development with
Specia Referencesto
Dr. Samani Sangeet Prajna ICSSR, New Delhi  Ashok Ke Abhilekho Me
Nihit Sanskritik Tattva:
Ek Anushilan
3 2013-14 |Dr. Anshu Leela UGC, New Delhi |Structural Change with
Specia Reference to
Tertiary Sector in India




Institute Name

India Rankings 20

Discipline

Parameter Details of Top Universities where your graduates have been admitted for higher studies (N | L)
Name of the top
university/institution |Year of admission

s

Name of the student of Graduating year of | PG/PhD program in where

3D.GTOP S.No.
° your institution the student student has been admitted

Note: 1. Please enter data for students who have graduated in year 2015-16 from your institute and got admitted in PG/PhD program of a top inst
2. Institutions ranked as top institutions in the following ranking bodies namely India Ranking 2016, QS World Ranking 2016, THE World University Ranki



litution



Institute Namg

India Rankings

Discipline

Parameter Details of Top Universities from where students have enrolled in your institution to pursue higher studies (N | L)
Name of top
University/Institution
from where student
graduated

Program enrolled in
Graduating year your Year of admission
institution(PG/PhD)

5D.PRCMP|S.No. Name of student

Note: 1. Please enter data for students who got admitted in the year 2015-16 in your institute PG/PhD program from top institution
2. Institutions ranked as top institutions in the following ranking bodies namely India Ranking 2016, QS World Ranking 2016, THE World University Ranking



