

National Institutional Ranking Framework

Ministry of Human Resource Development
Government of India



DCS Full Report OVERALL

Institute ID: IR17-I-2-30584

Institute Name: Jain Vishva Bharati Institute

Status: Submitted Edited: No

Sanctioned (Approved) Intake

Academic Year	2015-16	2014-15	2013-14	2012-13	2011-12
UG [3 Years Program(s)]	250	250	250		
PG [1 Year Program(s)]	35				
PG [2 Years Program(s)]	215	215			
Ph.D students enrolled	171				

Total Actual Student Strength (Program(s) Offered by Your Institution)

(All programs of all years)	No. of Male Students	No. of Female Students	Total Students	Within State (Including male & female)	Outside State (Including male & female)	Outside Country (Including male & female)	Economically Backward (Including male & female)	Socially Challenged (SC+ST+OBC Including male & female)
UG	0	322	322	312	10	0	96	217
PG	74	109	183	164	19	0	74	97

(All programs of all years)	No. of Male Students	No. of Female Students	Total Students	Within State (Including male & female)	Outside State (Including male & female)	Outside Country (Including male & female)	Economically Backward (Including male & female)	Socially Challenged (SC+ST+OBC Including male & female)
Ph.D	72	99	171	113	58	0	43	49

Placement & Higher Studies

IIG [3 Vears	Program(c)1.	Placement A	& higher st	udiec	for previous	3 Wears

Academic Year	No. of first year students admitted in the year	Academic Year	No. of students graduating in minimum stipulated time	No. of students placed through campus placement	Median salary of placed graduates (Amount in Rs.)	No. of students selected for Higher Studies
(2011- 12)	117	(2013- 14)	117	0	0 (Zero)	0
(2012- 13)	99	(2014- 15)	99	0	0 (Zero)	0
(2013- 14)	106	(2015- 16)	106	0	0 (Zero)	0

PG [Executive Development Program]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic Year	No. of first year students admitted in the year	Academic Year	No. of students graduating in minimum stipulated time	No. of students placed through campus placement	Median salary of placed graduates (Amount in Rs.)	No. of students selected for Higher Studies
(2013- 14)	32	(2013- 14)	32	0	0(Zero)	0
(2014- 15)	30	(2014- 15)	30	0	0(Zero)	0
(2015- 16)	27	(2015- 16)	27	0	0(Zero)	0

PG [2 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic Year	No. of first year students admitted in the year	Academic Year	No. of students graduating in minimum stipulated time	No. of students placed through campus placement	Median salary of placed graduates (Amount in Rs.)	No. of students selected for Higher Studies
(2012- 13)	45	(2013- 14)	45	0	0(Zero)	0
(2013- 14)	46	(2014- 15)	46	0	0(Zero)	0
(2014- 15)	90	(2015- 16)	90	4	0(Zero)	0

Entrepreneurship

No. of sustained spin-off companies set up over the previous 5 years (2011-2016)(Companies started by the Students/Alumni/Faculty in the institutions business incubators): 0

Top University Admission Data

No. of graduating students from	om your	institution who w	ere admitted into	Top l	University/Institution to	o pursue higher
studies in the year 2015-16:	0					

No. of PG students admitted into your institutions from Top Institution in the year 2015-16: 0

No. of Ph.D students admitted into your institutions from Top Institution in the year 2015-16: 0

Total No.of PG & Ph.D students admitted: 0

Ph.D Student Details

No. of Ph.D students graduated (including Integrated Ph.D)							
2015-16	2014-15	2013-14					
24	24 14 26						

Faculty Details

#	Name	Age	Designation	Gender	Qualification	Experience (In Months)
1	Ankita Jangir	26	Assistant Professor	Female	NET	26
2	BHABHGRAHI PRADHANDN DR	36	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	117
3	DR ABHA SINGH	36	Assistant Professor	Female	Ph.D	25
4	DR ADITI GAUTAM	32	Assistant Professor	Female	Ph.D	81
5	DR AMAL PRAJNA	30	Assistant Professor	Female	Ph.D	19

6	DR AMITA JAIN	41	Assistant Professor	Female	Ph.D	25
7	DR ASHOK BHASKAR	38	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	161
8	DR BIJENDRA PRADHAN	55	Associate Professor	Male	Ph.D	54
9	DR GIRDHARI LAL SHARMA	40	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	75
10	DR GIRIRAJ BHOJAK	39	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	25
11	DR HEMLATA JOSHI	46	Assistant Professor	Female	Ph.D	240
12	DR JITENDRA KUMAR VERMA	28	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	27
13	Dr Jugal Kishore Dadhich	40	Associate Professor	Male	Ph.D	41
14	Dr Jyoti Swami	28	Assistant Professor	Female	NET	33
15	DR MANISHA BHATNAGAR	46	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	123
16	Dr PRADYUMNA SINGH SHEKHAWAT	35	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	23
17	Dr Pragati Bhatnagar	45	Assistant Professor	Female	Ph.D	45
18	DR PUSPA MISHRA	45	Associate Professor	Male	Ph.D	45
19	Dr Ravindra Singh Rathore	35	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	64
20	DR REKHA TIWARI	68	Professor	Female	Ph.D	292
21	DR SAMANI AGAM PRAJNA	37	Assistant Professor	Female	Ph.D	164

22	Dr Samani Bhaskar Prajna	31	Assistant Professor	Female	Ph.D	24
23	DR SAMANI HIM PRAJNA	49	Assistant Professor	Female	Ph.D	156
24	Dr Samani Rohini Prajna	39	Associate Professor	Female	Ph.D	64
25	Dr Samani Sangeet Prajna	42	Associate Professor	Female	Ph.D	153
26	DR SAMANI SHASHI PRAJNA	44	Associate Professor	Female	Ph.D	168
27	Dr Samani Shreyas Prajna	40	Assistant Professor	Female	Ph.D	124
28	DR SAMANI SULABH PRAJNA	27	Assistant Professor	Female	Ph.D	12
29	DR SAROJ RAI	44	Assistant Professor	Female	Ph.D	25
30	Dr Satya Narain Bharadhwaj	37	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	117
31	DR SUNITA INDORIA	41	Assistant Professor	Female	Ph.D	120
32	Dr Vandna Mehata	35	Assistant Professor	Female	Ph.D	25
33	Dr Vikash	33	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	2
34	DR VISHNU KUMAR	41	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	98
35	DR VIVEK MAHESHWARI	37	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	180
36	DR YOGESH KUMAR JAIN	38	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	107

37	DR YUVRAJ SINGH KHANGAROT	39	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	95
38	Mr Kamal Kumar Modi	34	Assistant Professor	Male	NET	34
39	Mr Madhukar Dadhich	36	Assistant Professor	Male	M.A. (Economics)	36
40	Narendra Kumar Saini	35	Assistant Professor	Male	M.A.(History)	35
41	Pooja Jain	34	Assistant Professor	Female	MSc(IT)	34
42	Pramod Kumar Saini	35	Assistant Professor	Male	M.COM	35
43	PRANAV PRAJNA	29	Assistant Professor	Female	NET	45
44	Prof Anil Dhar	55	Professor	Male	Ph.D	256
45	PROF BL JAIN	44	Professor	Male	Ph.D	99
46	Prof Damodar Shastri	74	Professor	Male	Ph.D	350
47	Prof Kusum Prajna	57	Professor	Female	Ph.D	209
48	Prof RBS Verma	67	Professor	Male	Ph.D	67
49	PROF SAMANI CHAITANYA	49	Professor	Female	Ph.D	264
50	PROF SAMANI RIJU PRAJNA	51	Professor	Female	Ph.D	252
51	Prof Samani Satya Prajna	50	Professor	Female	Ph.D	274
52	Samani Samyakttva Prajna	32	Associate Professor	Female	NET	8
53	Surendra Kasyap	35	Assistant Professor	Male	NET	36
54	TRIPTI TRIPATHI	28	Assistant Professor	Female	M.A	60

Financial Resources: Utilised Amount for the Capital & Operational expenditure for previous 3 years

Financial Year	2015-16	2014-15	2013-14
	Utilised Amount	Utilised Amount	Utilised Amount
Annual Capital Expenditure on Academic A	activities and Resourc	es (excluding expend	iture on buildings)
Library	367058 (three lakh sixty seven thousand fifty eight only)	534868 (five lakh thirty four thousand sixty eight only)	247933 (two lakh forty seven thousand nine houndred thirty three only)
New Equipment for Laboratories	380885 (three lakh eighty thousand eight hundred eighty five only)	741600 (seven lakh forty one thousand six hundred only)	311630 (Three lakh eleven thousand six hundred thirty)
Engineering Workshops	0 (zero)	0 (zero)	0 (zero)
Studios	0 (zero)	0 (zero)	0 (zero)
Other suitably identified academic activities	0 (zero)	0 (zero)	9504650 (Ninty five lakh four thousant six hundred firty only)
Annual Operational Expenditure			
Salaries (Teaching and Non Teaching staff)	53512976 (Five carore thirty five lakh tweleve thousand nine hundred seventy six only)	39492032 (Three carore ninty four lakh twenty thousand thirty two only)	35212048 (Three carore fifty two lakh tweleve thousand forty eight only)
Maintenance of Academic Infrastructure or consumables, other running expenditures, Seminars/Conferences/Worksho etc. (excluding maintenance of hostels and allied services)	7734945 (Seventy seven lakh thirty four psnine hundred forty five only)	2505788 (twenty five lakh five thousand seven hundred eighty eight)	1804279 (Eighteen lakh four thousand two hundred seventy nine only)

Women Diversity

No. of women members in senior administrative positions, such as Head of Departments, Dean or Institute Heads in previous academic year (2015-16): 4

IPR

Calendar Year	2015	2014	2013
No. of Patents Filed	0	0	0
No. of Patents Published	0	0	0
No. of Patents Granted	0	0	0
No. of Patents Licensed	0	0	0

Did your institution transferred atleast one technology in the previous three years?: No

Financial Year	2015-16	2014-15	2013-14
Earning From Patents (Amount in Rupees)	0	0	0
Enter Amount in Words	zero	zero	zero

Sponsored Research Details

Financial Year	2015-16	2014-15	2013-14
Total no. of Sponsored Projects	5	2	1
Total no. of Funding Agencies	3	2	1
Total Amount Received (Amount in Rupees)	3720000	700000	642000

Financial Year	2015-16	2014-15	2013-14
Amount Received in Words	Thirty seven lakh twenty thousand only	Seven lakh only	six lakh forty two thouand only

Consultancy Project Details

Financial Year	2015-16	2014-15	2013-14
Total no. of Consultancy Projects	0	0	0
Total no. of Client Organizations	0	0	0
Total Amount Received (Amount in Rupees)	0	0	0
Amount Received in Words	zero	zero	zero

Executive Development Program

Financial Year	2015-16	2014-15	2013-14
Total no. of Executive Development Programs	0	0	0
Total no. of Participants	0	0	0
Total Annual Earnings (Amount in Rupees)	0	0	0
Total Annual Earnings in Words	zerp	zero	zero

Facilities for PCS: Facilities of physically challenged students

1. Do your institution buildings have Lifts/Ramps?	Yes, in all the buildings
----------------------------------------------------	---------------------------

2. Do your institution have provision for walking aids, includingwheelchairs and transportation from one building to another for handicapped students?	Yes, in some of the buildings
3. Do your institution buildings have specially designed toilets for handicapped students?	Yes, in some of the buildings

Upload Prescribed Formats

Srno	Format Name	Download
1	Consultancy Project Details (Parameter 2D)	Download uploaded format
2	Entrepreneurship Details (Parameter 3A)	Download uploaded format
3	Executive Development Program Details (Parameter 2D)	Download uploaded format
4	Placement Data (Parameter 3A)	Download uploaded format
5	Higher Studies Data (Parameter 3A)	Download uploaded format
6	Sponsored Research Details (Parameter 2D)	Download uploaded format
7	Top University Details (Parameter 3D)	Download uploaded format
8	Top University Details (Parameter 5D)	Download uploaded format

Have you uploaded the all prescribed formats in your website/url/weblocation?: Yes www.jvbi.ac.in/pdf/NIRF_Data_DCS

Institute Name	
India Ranking 20	
Discipline	

Discipilite											
Parameter	Consultancy Projects (NIL)										
2D.FPPP	S.No.	Financial Year	Name of faculty (Chief Consultant)	Client Organization	Title of Consultancy of project	Amount received (in Rupees)	Amount received (in words)				
	1	2015-16									
	2	2014-15	1 2 3								
	3	2013-14	1 2 3								

Institute Name]			
India Rankings 201	7 ID]			
Discipline						
Parameter		Enterpreneurship (NIL)				
3A.GPHE	S.No.	Name of the Student/Alumni/Faculty enterpreneur	Graduating year(applicable for student/alumni)	Name of the company incubated		

Institute Name	
India Rankings 20	
Discipline	

Parameter		Full time Executive Programs of one year duration (NIL)							
2D.FPPP	S.No.	Academic Year	Name of the program	Duration	No. of Students	Amount Received (In Rupees)	Amount received (in words)		
					1				
	1	2015-16			2				
	*	2013-16			3				
					1				
	2	2014-15			2				
	-	2014-15			3				
		Γ							
					1				
		2012 14			2				
	3	2013-14			3				

Institute N	Name				
India Ran	kings 2017 ID				
Discipline					
Parameter			Students opting for higher st	udies (NIL)	
3A.GPHE	S.No.	Graduating year of the Student	Name of the University/Institutions	Number of Students admitted	Year of admission
	1	2015-16	1 2		
-	2	2014-15	1 2		
-			1		
	3	2013-14	2		

Institute Name						
India Rankings 2017 ID						
Discipline						

Parameter	Placement (NIL)									
3A.GPHE	S.No.	Academic Year	Name of the	No of students	Minimum salary Offered	Maximum salary offered	Average salary offered	Median salary offered		
	1	2015-16	1 2 3							
	2	2014-15	1 2 3							
	3	2013-14	1 2 3							

Institute	
India	
Discipline	

Discipiii														
Paramet		Sponsored Research Projects												
2D.FPPP	S.No.	Financial	Name of Faculty	Name of the	Title of the Project	Sanctione	Sanctione	Amount	Amount					
		Year	(Principal	Funding agency		d order	d date	Received	received					
			Investigator)			no.		(In Rupees)	(in words)					
	1	2015-16	Prof. Anil Dhar	UGC, New Delhi	Training in Nonviolent			` ' '						
	•	2013-10	- 1011 1 mm 2 mm		Action for Enlightened									
					Citizenship									
			Prof. Samani Kusum Prajna	UGC, New Delhi	Aagam Evam Aagamtulya									
					Grantho Ka Padanukram									
			Dr. Vandana Mehta	ICHR, New Delhi	Jainettar Darshanika									
					Matvad Kosh									
			Dr. Bhaskar Prajna	ICPR, New Delhi	Jaina Yoga Sandharbha									
					Kosh									
			Prof. Anil Dhar	ICSSR, New Delhi	Anekant & Western									
					Philosophy : An									
		20111	Du Jacob Vielene	ICCCD Nam Dalla:	Analytical Study									
	2	2014-15	Dr. Jugal Kishore	ICSSR, New Delhi	73 rd Constitutional									
					Amendment and Rural									
					Development with									
			Du Camani Canasat Dusina	ICCCD Now Dolls	Special References to									
			Dr. Samani Sangeet Prajna	ICSSK, New Deim	Ashok Ke Abhilekho Me									
					Nihit Sanskritik Tattva : Ek Anushilan									
	3	2013-14	Dr. Anshu Leela	UGC, New Delhi	Structural Change with									
	3	2013-14	DI. Alisiiu Leela	loge, New Dellii	Special Reference to									
					Tertiary Sector in India									

Institute	Name					
India Ran	kings 20					
Discipline						
Parameter		Details of Top Univer	sities where your gradu	ates have been admitted for	higher studies (NIL)	
3D.GTOP	S.No.	Name of the student of your institution	Graduating year of the student	PG/PhD program in where student has been admitted	Name of the top university/institution s	Year of admission

Note: 1. Please enter data for students who have graduated in year 2015-16 from your institute and got admitted in PG/PhD program of a top institutions ranked as top institutions in the following ranking bodies namely India Ranking 2016, QS World Ranking 2016, THE World University Ranking 2016, and the control of the co



Institute	Name]			
India Ran	kings]			
Discipline	e]			
Parameter		Details of Top Unive	rsities from where students	s have enrolled in your in	stitution to pursue higher	studies (NIL)
5D.PRCMP	S.No.	Name of student	Name of top University/Institution from where student graduated	Graduating year	Program enrolled in your institution(PG/PhD)	Year of admission

Note: 1. Please enter data for students who got admitted in the year 2015-16 in your institute PG/PhD program from top institution

2. Institutions ranked as top institutions in the following ranking bodies namely India Ranking 2016, QS World Ranking 2016, THE World University Ranking